i

& @

/f

\\\_\\\k\\““\\_\

[T

\\\k\\\\%\\?:

]

§§\_\;_
L

- \\ § \\\\\\\
i

A.;E\, ‘
\\N\?, \m\\\@\\\%_

ey Y s

e Ay
I , \\\\\\ Y

(T

AT .‘ / \\\\\§ i s,

™

iy

u \Ms\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\.\“\\\%\s_
i

M- _ ‘\\
.:E\S\.\\\\\\\\

I s§ms

1)
A\

1l

| §
" 4 .\ ilnd E\_\\\ Y
iy i ,,, all \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
i . N |
I vy A
| n \\, j i . - & .\\\\g%\\\s ..

035

30AM .

9.

2019

?

MARCH 2]

19

Computer Society (OGS)
Wollzeile 1-3, 1010 Vienna, AT
The project is co-funded with the support of the REC
European Commission under GA No 769143.

lan

Austr

ProLegis project.

the

This conference is organised within

Programme of the



09:30

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:50

11:00

11:10

11:30

12:10

12:30

13:30

13:50

14:00

14:10

14:30

15:10

15:30

15:45

Registration
Welcome from the Host
ProLegis: Concept, Achievements & Ways Forward

Keynote: Almost a Year of GDPR: Where We Are in Our
Journey to EU Certification?

Presentation on Codes of Conduct Pursuant to Art. 40 GDPR:
the Austrian Perspective

Presentation on Certification & Codes of Conduct

Coffee Break

Panel Discussion: Practical Challenges Related to
Certification & Codes of Conduct

Q&A Session
Lunch

Keynote: A Better Understanding of the Legal Basis by the
Municipalities = Are We There Yet?

Presentation on Public Social Services and Lawful Processing
of Personal Data by Public Bodies

Presentation on Public-Private-Partnerships and How to
Regulate Them in terms of Data Protection

Coffee Break

Panel Discussion: Practical Challenges Related to Public
Services and Data Protection

Q&A Session
ProlLegis e-Learning Presentation

Closing Session: Reflections & Take Aways



