THE WORKOF MUNICIPALITIES

CIVIL SOCIETY

8

PULBIC ADMINISTRATION

DATAPROTECTION

ProLegis

MARCH 21, 2019 • 9:30AM •

Austrian Computer Society (OGS) Wollzeile 1-3, 1010 Vienna, AT 210319



This conference is organised within the ProLegis project. The project is co-funded with the support of the REC Programme of the European Commission under GA No 769143.

09:30	Registration
10:00	Welcome from the Host
10:15	ProLegis: Concept, Achievements & Ways Forward
10:30	Keynote: Almost a Year of GDPR: Where We Are in Our Journey to EU Certification?
10:50	Presentation on Codes of Conduct Pursuant to Art. 40 GDPR: the Austrian Perspective
11:00	Presentation on Certification & Codes of Conduct
11:10	Coffee Break
11:30	Panel Discussion: Practical Challenges Related to Certification & Codes of Conduct
12:10	Q&A Session
12:30	Lunch
13:30	Keynote: A Better Understanding of the Legal Basis by the Municipalities – Are We There Yet?
13:50	Presentation on Public Social Services and Lawful Processing of Personal Data by Public Bodies
14:00	Presentation on Public-Private-Partnerships and How to Regulate Them in terms of Data Protection
14:10	Coffee Break
14:30	Panel Discussion: Practical Challenges Related to Public Services and Data Protection
15:10	Q&A Session
15:30	ProLegis e-Learning Presentation
15:45	Closing Session: Reflections & Take Aways